Po Leung Kuk Camões Tan Siu Lin Primary School Alumni Union 6 Hoi Ting Road, Yaumatei, Kowloon Fax : 231401873 E-mail : plkctslpsau@gmail.com

19 February 2024

<u>Election of 2024/25 Alumni Manager</u> <u>Candidates' Information and Voting Procedures cum Result of Election</u> (2024/25 校友校董-候選人簡介及選舉程序暨選舉結果)

Dear Alumni,

The nomination period of Election of 2024/25 Alumni Manager was completed on 16 February 2024 with one candidate running for the election. Attached is the copy of the candidate's personal particulars and policy platforms. (2024/25 校友校董提名已於二零二四年二月二十六日截止,本會收到一位候選人的申請,謹附 上參加選舉候選人的個人簡介、參選理念及抱負,供各校友參考。)

According to the voting procedure, the candidate who obtains the highest vote will be nominated for registration as the Alumni Manager. If the number of candidates standing for election to the Alumni Manager is equal to or less than the number of vacancies to be filled, then no voting is required and all such candidates shall be deemed to be elected automatically. (根據選舉程序,獲得最多選票的候選人,將獲提名註冊為校友校 董。若候選人人數等於或少於要填補的空缺人數,則無需投票,候選人自動當選。)

As there is only one candidate nominated for the election of the Alumni Manager, no voting is required and the candidate is elected automatically. (由於是次校友校董選舉只有一名候選人被提名,因此無需投票,候選人自動當選。)

Thank you very much for your attention!

Yours faithfully,

Mr. Raymond C.M. CHOU Principal

Bianca Ho

Ms. HO Bianca Yan Ting Chairperson of the 5th Committee (2022-2024)